## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Nan			me	Execution Date	
PraxSys BioSystems, Inc.				12/30/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	PraxSys BioSystems, LLC				
Street Address:	One Market Street				
Internal Address:	Suite 1475, Steuart Tower				
City:	San Francisco				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94105				
					Ē
Property Type			Number		
					474
Application Number:		1086742			086742
	1	1086742 1175987	20		10867420
Application Number:	1		20		
Application Number: Application Number:	1	1175987	20		\$80.00 1086742
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	1 DATA (415)693-	-2222	20		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (415)693- De sent via US M 41569320	1175987 -2222 Mail whe	20 74 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$80.00
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (415)693- be sent via US M 41569320 mvanegas	1175987 -2222 Mail whe	20 74 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$80.00
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (415)693- <i>pe sent via US M</i> 41569320 mvanegas Nan Wu	-2222 Mail whe 000 s@cool	20 74 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ley.com		\$80.00
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (415)693- (415)693- (41569320) mvanegas Nan Wu Cooley Go	-2222 Mail whe 000 s@cool	20 74 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ley.com		\$80.00
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (415)693- be sent via US M 41569320 mvanegas Nan Wu Cooley Go 777 6th Si	-2222 Mail whe 000 s@cool sodward Street, N	20 74 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ley.com		\$80.00
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (415)693- be sent via US M 41569320 mvanegas Nan Wu Cooley Go 777 6th St Washingto	-2222 Mail whe 000 s@cool Street, N Street, N	20 74 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ley.com d Kronish LLP NW, Ste. 1100		\$80.00
Application Number:   Application Number:   Application Number:   CORRESPONDENCE   Fax Number:   Correspondence will b   Phone:   Email:   Correspondent Name:   Address Line 1:   Address Line 2:   Address Line 4:	DATA (415)693- (415)693- (41569320) mvanegas Nan Wu Cooley Go 777 6th Si Washingto	-2222 Mail whe 000 s@cool Street, N ton, DIS	20 74 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ley.com d Kronish LLP NW, Ste. 1100 STRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-3703		\$80.00

### PATENT REEL: 020786 FRAME: 0953

source=Praxsys\_INCtoPraxsys\_LLCNameChange#page2.tif source=Praxsys\_INCtoPraxsys\_LLCNameChange#page3.tif source=Praxsys\_INCtoPraxsys\_LLCNameChange#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020786 FRAME: 0954

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "PRAXSYS BIOSYSTEMS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PRAXSYS BIOSYSTEMS, INC." TO "PRAXSYS BIOSYSTEMS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 11:24 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



2981140 8100V

030842223

Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2842340

DATE: 12-30-03 PATENT REEL: 020786 FRAME: 0955

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF PRAXSYS BIOSYSTEMS, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company dated as of December 24, 2003 is executed and filed by the undersigned to convert Praxsys Biosystems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Corporation"), into a limited hability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

The undersigned DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company is Praxsys Biosystems, Inc.

**SECOND:** The date of filing of the Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware is January 14, 1999.

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is 'Praxsys Biosystems, LLC''.

FOURTH: The effective date and time of the conversion of the Corporation into a limited liability company shall be as of December 31, 2003 at 11:59 p.m.

FIFTH: The conversion of the Corporation into Praxsys Biosystems, LLC has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first written above.

PRAXSYS BIOSYSTEMS, II nlis By

Name: William Kutter Title: President

State of Delaware Secretary of State vision of Corporations ivered 11:24 AM 12/30/2003 FILED 11:24 AM 12/30/2003 SRV 030842223 - 2981140 FILE

Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company

'Delaware

The First State

PAGE 2

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PRAXSYS BIOSYSTEMS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 11:24 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



2981140 8100V

030842223

Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2842340

DATE: 1PATENT REEL: 020786 FRAME: 0957

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF PRAXSYS BIOSYSTEMS, LLC

First: The name of the limited liability company is:

Praxsys Biosystems, LLC

Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

Third: The effective date and time of the formation of the limited liability company shall be as of December 31, 2003 at 11:59 p.m.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Praxsys Biosystems, LLC this 24 day of December, 2003.

Susan Vandegrift, Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State vision of Corporations vered 11:24 AM 12/30/2003 FILED 11:24 AM 12/30/2003 SRV 030842223 - 2981140 FILE

> PATENT REEL: 020786 FRAME: 0958

**RECORDED: 04/10/2008**